

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 13150/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/02/2012  
in CMWP No. 45418/1992 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

RAJENDRA PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHABIR SARAN DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Mustafa, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Kishore Singh Yadav, Adv.  
For State of U.P. Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Ram Kishore Singh Yadav,  
learned counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh,  
list the matter after four weeks in order to enable  
him to file vakalatnama and memo of appearance and  
reply.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER